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Atherton and Tyldesley Sports Association – Event record (2017 – 2018) 

Date Event Number of 

schools/competitors 

Winners 

Friday 22nd September 2017 

 

Adult football match: 

ATSA v Safe-Elec-UK 

14 schools/1 group: 

28 adults 

ATSA – 6 

LLG – 2 

Tuesday 26th, Wednesday 27th & 

Thursday 28th January 2017 

Mini Whistlers Referee Course 14 schools: 

129 children 

N/A 

Monday 2nd October 2017 Boxing taster session 5 schools: 

18 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 11th October 2017 KS2 Swimming gala 

 

12 schools: 

96 children 

Sacred Heart 

Monday 16th October 2017 

 

Y5/6 Quicksticks (hockey) 6 schools: 

50 children 

Holy Family 

Thursday 19th October 2017 

 

KS2 Cross Country 15 schools: 

259 children 

St. Philip’s 

Monday 30th October 2017 

 

VX taster session 3 schools: 

25 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 1st November 2017 

 

Sports Council meeting 14 schools: 

28 children 

N/A 

Friday 3rd November 2017 KS2 Inclusive Kurling 7 schools: 

43 children 

St. Richard’s 

Monday 6th November 2017 

 

 VX festival 3 schools: 

25 children 

Sacred Heart 

Monday 13th November 2017 

 

 Y5/6 Basketball 10 schools: 

85 children 

St. Philip’s 

Wednesday 15th November 2017 Smite! taster session 

 

3 schools: 

12 children 

N/A 

Saturday 25th November 2017 

 

The Graham Jackett Primary 

Cross Country Challenge 

9 schools: 

200 children 

Y3/4 girls: St. Philip’s 

Y3/4 boys: St. Philip’s 

Y5/6 girls: St. Ambrose Barlow 

Y5/6 boys: Lowton West 

Overall girls: St. Philip’s 

Overall boys: Lowton West 

Overall winner: ATSA 

Wednesday 29th November 2017 KS2 Dance festival 7 schools: 

55 children 

Meadowbank 

Thursday 7th December 2017 Squash taster session 

 

6 schools: 

12 children 

N/A 

January – April 2018 

 

Chris Kirkland GK Academy 7 schools: 

9 children 

N/A 

January – April 2018 Mixed football league 

 

16 schools: 

143 children 

Atherton section: St. Philip’s 

Tyldesley section: Holy Family 

Wednesday 10th January 2018 & 

Wednesday 17th January 2018 

Golf taster sessions 4 schools: 

13 children 

N/A 

Monday 22nd January 2018 

 

Table Tennis taster session 6 schools: 

20 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 24th January 2018 

 

Sports Council Healthy Heart 

Launch at Wigan Athletic 

11 schools: 

22 children 

N/A 

Friday 26th January 2018 

 

KS1 Sportshall Athletics 

 

13 schools: 

143 children 

N/A 

Monday 29th January 2018 

 

Y5/6 Dodgeball 14 schools: 

107 children 

Holy Family 

Friday 2nd February 2018 KS1 Inclusive Kurling 9 schools: 

47 children 

Sacred Heart 

January – February 2018 PGMOL Referee presentations 3 schools: 

137 children  

N/A 

Monday 26th February 2018 

 

First Aid for Sport 6 schools: 

23 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 7th March 2018 Mini-Water-Polo 10 schools: 

89 children 

St. Michael’s 

Friday 9th March 2018 

 

Y3/4 Futsal 8 schools: 

46 children 

St. Ambrose Barlow 

Wednesday 21st March 2018 KS1 Dance festival 8 schools: 

62 children 

Meadowbank 

Thursday 19th April 2018 Footgolf taster session 5 schools: 

19 children 

N/A 

 



Monday 30th April 2018 

 

Y3/4 Quicksticks (hockey) 8 schools: 

69 children 

St. George’s Central 

Wednesday 2nd May 2018 

 

MUFC Y2 &Y3 Football festival 8 schools: 

99 children 

Y2: St. George’s Central 

Y3: Holy Family 

Monday 14th May 2018 

 

Girls’ football festival 9 schools: 

72 children 

Sacred Heart 

Thursday 17th May 2018 

 

Tag Rugby festival 14 schools: 

126 children 

St. Philip’s 

Friday 18th May 2018 

 

Staff Kurling 6 schools: 

34 adults 

Mrs Morris – SGC 

Mrs Southern – St. Stephen’s 

Mrs Smith/Mr Eckersley – Tyldesley Primary 

Wednesday 23rd May 2018 

 

Sports weekend  

‘prep’ session 

8 schools: 

29 children 

N/A 

 

Thursday 24th May 2018 

 

Y5/6 Rounders festival 16 schools: 

162 children 

St. Ambrose Barlow 

June 2018 

 

Crown Green Bowling 5 schools: 

226 children 

N/A 

June 2018 

 

Girls netball league 

(Atherton section) 

5 schools: 

40 children 

St. Philip’s 

June 2018 

 

Girls netball league 

(Tyldesley section) 

6 schools: 

66 children 

Holy Family 

Friday 8th June 2018 

 

Sports Psychology 6 schools: 

24 children 

N/A 

Monday 11th June 2018 

 

Cycle Speedway  

taster session 

5 schools: 

24 children 

N/A 

Tuesday 12th June 2018 FA Primary Teachers Award 5 schools/groups: 

20 adults 

N/A 

Friday 15th June 2018 Chowbent football and netball 

festival 

(Atherton section) 

5 schools: 

86 children 

Football: St. Philip’s 

Netball: St. Philip’s 

Monday 18th June 2018 Mixed football ‘knock out festival’ 

(Tyldesley Section) 

7 schools: 

80 children 

Sacred Heart 

Wednesday 20th June 2018 MUFC Y2 winners  Football festival 1 school: 

6 children 

St. George’s Central 

Thursday 21st June 2018 MUFC Y3 winners  Football festival 1 school: 

7 children 

N/A 

Monday 25th June 2018 

 

Cycle Speedway festival 4 schools: 

19 children 

St. George’s Central 

Wednesday 20th June 2018 KS2 Kwik Cricket 

(Atherton section) 

4 schools: 

35 children 

St. Philip’s 

Wednesday 20th June 2018 KS2 Kwik Cricket 

(Tyldesley section) 

4 schools: 

48 children 

Holy Family 

Thursday 28th June 2018 

 

Y3/4 Rounders festival 12 schools: 

121 children 

St. George’s Central 

Sunday 1st July 2018 World Championship Athletics 6 schools: 

42 children & 13 adults 

N/A 

Thursday 5thJuly 2018 

 

KS1 football festival 14 schools/1 team: 

96 children 

Sporting team –  

Holy Family  

Team of the day –  

St. Philip’s 

Friday 6th July –  

Sunday 8th July 2018 

 

Sports weekend 9 schools: 

36 children 

Overall boy – Sonny Reeves 

(St. Ambrose Barlow) 

Overall girl – Olivia Southwell 

(St. Ambrose Barlow) 

Overall team –  

St. Ambrose Barlow 

Monday 9th July 2018 Animalates taster session 4 schools: 

18 children 

N/A 

Thursday 12th July 2018 

 

Crown Green Bowling festival 4 schools: 

22 children 

Atherton St. George’s 

Friday 13th July 2018 

 

Atherton and Tyldesley football 

and netball ‘play off’ 

4 schools: 

37 children 

Football – St. Philip’s 

(Atherton section) 

Netball – Holy Family 

(Tyldesley section) 

 

 
 
 
 


